

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**Criminal Appeal No.485 of 2014**

State .vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and Ors.  
with

**Criminal Appeal No.486 of 2014**

Noorjahan Begum wd/o. German Khan .vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and Ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr.T.A.Mirza, A.P.P. for State.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  
V. M. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 11.11.2014.**

Office objections be removed within four weeks, failing which the present Criminal Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE

\*jaiswal