

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.485 OF 2014**

(State .vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and Ors.)

with

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.486 OF 2014**

(Noorjahan Begum wd/o. German Khan .vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Criminal Appeal No.486 of 2014

Mr.R.K.Tiwari, Advocate for respondent nos.2, 5 and 10  
Mr.A.H.Joshi, Additional Public Prosecutor for State/  
respondent no.11.

**CORAM** : P. N. DESHMUKH &  
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.

**DATE** : 9.1.2020.

None for respondent nos.1, 3, 4 and  
6 to 9 (in Criminal Appeal No.486 of 2014).  
Hence, issueailable warrant in their names  
in the sum of **Rs.15,000/-** (Rupees Fifteen  
thousand only) returnable on 6.2.2020.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

jaiswal