

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485 OF 2014

(The State of Maharashtra thr. PSO, PS Shakkardara, Nagpur vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu s/o Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan & Ors.) AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014

(Noorjahan Begum wd/o German Khan vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu s/o Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

**CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH &
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.
FEBRUARY 06, 2020.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014

Shri S.H. Quazi, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 6 is present, however, the said respondents are not present in spite of service ofailable warrants.

Shri C.H. Jaltare, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3, 7 & 8 is present, however, the said respondents are not present in spite of service ofailable warrants.

Shri E.S. Sahastrabuddhe, Advocate h/f Shri R.K. Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 5 & 10 is present.

Respondent No. 9 is present onailable warrant and seeks time to appoint lawyer.

The learned counsel for the respective

respondents make a statement that they have collected paper book.

S.O. to 20.02.2020.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.