

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485/2014

State of Maharashtra through PSO P.S.Sakkardara, Nagpur .vs. Firoz Khan
alias Aabu Aziz Khan alias Pappu Pahelwan and Ors.

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486/2014

Noorjahan Begum wd/o German Khan .vs. Firoz Khan alias Aabu Aziz Khan
alias Pappu Pahelwan and 10 Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. T. A. Mirza, A.P.P. for appellant-State.

Mr. S. H. Quazi, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 6.

Mr. E. S. Sahastrabuddhe, Advocate holding for Mr. R. K.
Tiwari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 10.

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE AND

PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 12, 2020

In Criminal Appeal No.486/2014 filed by complainant, respondent no.4-Innu alias Yusuf Ahmad s/o Hanif Khan is yet to be served.

In Criminal Appeal No.485/2014 filed by the State, the respondents are served and they are represented by their respective counsel.

Put up this appeal after service on respondent no.4-Innu alias Yusuf Ahmad s/o Hanif Khan.

JUDGE

JUDGE