

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No.486 OF 2014**

(Noorjahan Begum wd/o. German Khan Vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu  
Pahelwan and others)

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No.485 OF 2014**

(The State of Maharashtra, through its PSO, PS Sakkardara, Nagpur Vs. Firoz Khan @ Aabu  
Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. S. Raisuddin, Advocate for the appellant (in Appeal 486/14)  
Mr. R.K. Tiwari, Advocate for respondent 2,5&10 (in Appeal 486/14)  
Mr. A.C. Jaltare, Advocate for respondent 3,7 & 8 (in Appeal 486/14)  
Mr. Quazi, Advocate for respondent 1 & 4.  
Mr. M.K. Pathan, APP for respondent-State (in Appeal 486/14 & 485/2014)  
Mr. Quazi, Advocate for respondent 1 (in Appeal 485/14)  
Mr. A.C. Jaltare, Advocate for respondent 3 (in Appeal 485/14)  
Mr. C.H. Jaltare, Advocate for respondent 4 (in Appeal 485/14)

**Coram : Rohit B. Deo & Urmila Joshi-Phalke, JJ.**

**Date : 22.11.2022.**

The learned counsel holding for Mr. R.K. Tiwari is seeking a week's time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent 1,6 and 9 in Criminal Appeal 486/2014.

2. Stand over to 29.11.2022.
3. List the matter high on final hearing board.
4. No adjournment shall be granted on next date.

**(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)**

**(Rohit B. Deo, J.)**