

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485 OF 2014

The State Of Maharashtra, Through P.s.o. P.s.PETITIONER
Shakkardara, Nagpur

V/S

Firoz Khan @ Aabu S/o Aziz Khan @ PappuRESPONDENT
Pahelwan And 4 Others

A.P.P. for Petitioner

SH QUAZI FOR R/1. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI
PHALKE, JJ**

DATE : 29th November, 2022

P.C. :

S.O. TO 22/12/2022 H.O.B.AT THE REQUEST OF ADV R K
TIWARI FOR THE APPELLANT, APP KHAN FOR THE
RESPONDENT STATE, ADV A JALTARE FOR THE
RESPONDENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)