

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014

NOORJAHAN BEGUM WD/O GERMAN KHAN

Vrs.

FIROZ KHAN @ AABU S/O AZIZ KHAN @ PAPPU PAHELWAN AND OTHERS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Vrs.

FIROZ KHAN @ AABU S/O AZIZ KHAN @ PAPPU PAHELWAN AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Syed Sufiyan, Advocate h/f Shri S. Raisuddin, Advocate for
appellant in Cri. Appeal No.486/2014.

Shri Y. P. Bage, Advocate h/f Shri A. C. Jaltare, Advocate for
respondent Nos.3, 7 and 8 in Cri. Appeal No.486/2014 and for
respondent Nos.3 and 4 in Cri. Appeal No.485/2014.

Shri V. A. Thakare, A. P. P for State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND

VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.

DATE : 05/06/2023.

Learned counsel appearing for appellant
assures to argue the matter finally on 21/06/2023.

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]