



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.486 OF 2014**

Noorjahan Begum wd/o German Khan

..vs..

Firoz Khan @ Aabu s/o Aziz khan @ Pappu Pahelwan

AND

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.485 OF 2014**

State of Maharashtra

..vs..

Firoz Khan @ Aabu s/o Aziz khan @ Pappu Pahelwan

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri S. Raisuddin Advocate for the appellant.

Shri I.J. Damle, Addl.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATED : 09/06/2025.**

It is informed that respondent no.1 is in jail, and therefore, theailable warrant issued by this Court could not be served upon him.

2. Furthermore respondent no.4 is dead and rest of all the respondents in both the appeals are served.

3. In the circumstance, the Registry is directed to appoint empaneled Advocate from the Legal Aid Committee for respondent no. 1 and place the matter for final hearing on 24.06.2025.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**

**(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**