



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014

(Noorjahan Begum Wd/o German Khan

Vs.

Firoz Khan @ Aabu S/o Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan & Ors.)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485 OF 2014

(The State of Maharashtra

Vs.

Firoz Khan @ Aabu S/o Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for the State.

Mr. R.M. Daga & Mr. R.K. Tiwari, Advocates for the respective Respondents.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 05th MAY, 2026

1. Appeal against acquittal. Bailable warrant was issued against the Respondent No.4 (Criminal Appeal No. 486/2014) which is received back unexecuted as dead.
2. Learned APP to seek instructions and also place on record the death certificate of the Respondent No.4.
3. List the matters **after Summer Vacation.**

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)